Form PTO-1595 RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥	<b>V V V</b>	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
KING, Troy L., ROBINSON, Kevin M., and	Name: Guide Corporation	
SCHUYLER, Robert K.	Internal Address:	
12.17.63	o 4	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	141	
Assignment Merger	75.	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 600 Corporation Drive	
<u> </u>		
Other		
	City: Pendleton State: N Zip: 46064	
12/10/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2738401	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: 12/17/03	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
7.1 dion(7)pphodion (10)(0)	27. 4(4(5)	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Tyes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Russell E. Fowler, II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\_\$	
ICE MILLER	✓ Enclosed	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
One American Square	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: One American Square		
Box 82001		
a. Indiananolis a. IN - 46282-0002		
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46282-0002		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
1191 WM 3 73980 / /	, <u> </u>	
Russell E. Fowler, II	uss tout 12-17-04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ICE MILLER

One American Square, Box 82001 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0002 Telephone: (317) 236-2100 Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	200
ADJUSTABLE REAR LAMP		
Inventors' Names, Addresses & Citizenship KING, Troy L., 1752 Raccoon Way, Pendleton, IN 46064 (U. Lane, Alexandria, IN 46001 (U.S. citizen); and SCHUYLER,		
Assignee Name, Address & Citizenship		
Guide Corporation	Specification Attached Specification Filed:	L Control of the Cont
600 Corporation Drive	as Serial No.	
Pendleton, IN 46064	Our Ref. No.: P00816-U	S-00
(a Delaware corporation)		
WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the patent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the dat Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States a	te and assigned the serial number speci-	ention, for which, as indicated above, a fied above, and in, to and under Letters
Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt a hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-identified Assignee the full and territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said Invention by said applic legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which inventors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, conflict with this assignment and sale.  Inventors further covenant that Assignee will, upon its request, application, said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in for the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly exaffidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes.	d exclusive right, title and interest to sair similar legal protection in the United Struction or any continuation, division, reneith same may be granted.  license or encumbrance has been or will be provided promptly with all pertine reign countries as may be known and accepted and deliver to Assignee or its description, said Invention and said Letters pass hereof.	id Invention in the United States and its tates and its territorial possessions and in ewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any all be made or entered into which would not facts and documents relating to said tessible to Inventors and will testify as to signee any and all papers, instruments or
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and sea	il.	
2. Ki 12/10/03	And III	Mary 10/EDE
Signed Dated	Signed	Dated
Troy L. King	Kevin M. Robinson	
Kohol K. Dehugh 12-10-03	Name	
Signed Dated	Signed	Dated
Robert K. Schuyler		
Name	Name	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State o	of, this day o	of, 2003.
	My Commission 1	Expires:
Signed		nce:
Printed	County of Resider	
NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required.		

Page 1 of 1

INDY 1276728v1

**RECORDED: 12/17/2003**